03-03-2000 FORM PTO-1618A U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office RECEIVED TRADEMARK 101281296 and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). The Commission Conveyance Type Submission Type Assignment Assignment License New Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment (Non-Recordation) Security Resubmission **Effective Date** Document ID# Month Day Year 2/21/98 Merger Correction of PTO Error Change of Name Reel # Frame # Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Other Corrective Document Frame # 0008 Reel #001968 **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name 10/7/99 Bank of America, N.A., successor in interest to NationsBank. Formerly General Partnership Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation Individual Association | National Banking Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Thompson Medical Company, Inc. Name DBA/AKA/ΓΑ Composed of 777 W. Flagler Drive Address (line 1) Address (line 2) West Palm Beach Florida 33401 Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in 용용 Corporation Association the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached Other (Designation must be a separate document /54507 Citizenship/State of from Assignment.) New York Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for revening the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, safet Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO

TRADEMARK

RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and A		Receiving Party Only.
Name N/A		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Te	elephone Number (919) 286-8000
Name Mark H. Webbink, Esq		
Address (line 1) Moore & Van Allen, PI	LC	
Address (line 2) 2200 West Main Street		
Address (line 3) Suite 800		
Address (line 4) Durham, NC 27705		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	#
Trademark Application Number(s) or Regi Enter either the Trademark Application Num	stration Number(s) ber <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOTEN	Mark if additional numbers attached TER BOTH numbers for the same property.
Trademark Application Number	r(s)	Registration Number(s)
75/450,730 75/133,303	2,131,217	2,079,492 1,737,479
75/197,018 75/125,315 7	5/066,941 2,151,193	1,808,757 [1,704,106]
75/181,319 75/110,063 7	5/045,878 1,914,486	1,803,595 [1,692,379]
Number of Properties Enter the	otal number of properties involved.	# 46
Fee Amount Fee Amou	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 1,165.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account		
	or if additional fees can be charged to the acc Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional t	# 13-4365
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the document. Charges to deposit account are	foregoing information is true and correct and any authorized of indicated herein	/ /
Mark H. Webbink Name of Person Signing	Signature	U (31/06 Date Signed

	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027					S. Department Patent and Trac TRADEN	demark Office
		REC	CONTI	ORM COVER SHEE NUATION ARKS ONLY	Т		
	nveying Party			ames of conveying pa	rties attach	ed	
Ent	er Additional Conveying Pa	arty				Execution	
	Name		·			Month Day	Year
	<u> </u>						
	Formerly						
	Individual G	eneral Partnership	Limited	l Parnership	Corp	oration	Association
	Other		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	Citizenship/State of Incorpo	oration/Organizaiton]
	ceiving Party er Additional Receiving Pa		if additional na	mes of receiving parties	attached		
Line	Name Name						
	DBA/AKA:TA						
	Composed of						
	Address (line 1)						
	Address (line 2)						
	Address (line 3)					-	
	\	City		ite/Country		Zip Code	
	<u> </u>	Seneral Partnership	L] Limited	Partnership			s an assignment and the led in the United States,
	Other	isociation			an appointr		c representative should
	Citizenship/State of					rom Assignment.	
	Incorporation/Organization						
Tra	demark Application Numbe Enter either the Tradema					numbers attach numbers for th	
	Trademark App	plication Number(s)			Registratio	on Number(s)	
	75/022,271			1,774,600	1,430,	837	1,170,879
	74/727,671			1,735,596	1,432,	666	1,152,096
[74/469,035			1,565,419	1,257,	378	1,118,053
	74/436,489			1,485,933	1,203,	323	1,069,263
[74/130,045			1,462,477	1,210,	213	989,280
[1,441,613	1,152,	098	905,030

	- FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99			U.S. Department o Patent and Trade	mark Office
	OMB 0651-0027 RECOI	RDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEE	TRADEM. Γ	ARK
			NUATION ARKS ONLY		
	onveying Party Mark if ter Additional Conveying Party		ames of conveying par	ties attached	
Citt	Traditional Conveying Larry			Execution Day Month Day V	
	Name				
	Formerly				
	Individual General Partnership	Limited	Parnership	Corporation	Association
	Other				
	Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization				
	eceiving Party Mark if a mer Additional Receiving Party	additional nan	nes of receiving parties	attached	
	Name				
	DBA/AKA/ΓA				
	Composed of				
	Address (line 1)				
	Address (line 2)				
	Address (line 3)	Stat	re/Country	Zip Code	
	Individual General Partnership		Partnership	If document to be recorded is a receiving party is not domicile	
	Corporation Association Other			an appointment of a domestic be attached. (Designation mu	representative should
	Citizenship/State of			document from Assignment.)	n oc a separate
	Incorporation/Organization				
Tra	ademark Application Number(s) or Registration Num Enter either the Trademark Application Number or			additional numbers attache	
	Trademark Application Number(s)			Registration Number(s)	
			830,946		
i			710,168		
			706,899		
,			672,092		
			670,135		
			070,133		

DUR1 250627_1

FORM PTO-1618A **MM** Expires 06/30/99 **MM** OMB0651-0027

10-14-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

/0.12.79 TR	ADEMARKS UNLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ase record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
⊠ New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	 ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release of Security Interest in Trademarks
Recl # Frame #	
Conveying Party	Il names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Bank of America, N.A., successor	in interest to NationsBank, 10/7/99
Formerly	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ I	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
○ Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
	l names of receiving parties attached
Name Thompson Medical Company, Inc.	
DBA/AKA TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 222 Lakeview Avenue	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) West Palm Beach City	Florida 33401 State/Country Zip Code
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment
	and the receiving party is not domiciled in
Other	the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
	(Designation must be a separate documen
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida	from Assignment.)
	OFFICE USE ONLY
1482 document and gathering the data nearest takeon lete the Cover Sheet. Send Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information	rerage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the d comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief ion and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (1065) Package 10651-10027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002032 FRAME: 0155**

RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Expires 06/30	/99	P	age 2	Patent and	ment of Commerce —— Trademark Office
OMB 0651-06 Domestic Rep	⁰²⁷ resentative Name an	d Address		TR	ADEMARK
•			Enter for the fir	st Receiving Party Only.	
Name	N/A		1		
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent	Name and Address		Area Code and	Telephone Number (91	0) 206 9000
Name	Mark H. Webbink, l	Esq.	Area Code and	Telephone Number [9]	9) 200-0000
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Allen				
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Str				
Address (line 3)	Suite 800				
Address (line 4)	Durham, NC 27705				
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen		conveyance document	# [8
	lication Number(s) or Fee Trademark Application 1			Mark if additional nur	
Tra	ademark Application Nur	nber(s)		Registration Number(s)	1
75/450,730	75/133,303	75/096,357	2,131,217	2,079,492	1,737,479
75/197,018	75/125,315	75/066,941	2,151,193	1,808,757	1,704,106
75/181,319	75/110,063	75/045,878	1,914,486	1,803,595	1,692,379
Number of Prop	erties Enter	the total number of pro	perties involved.	#	46
Fee Amount	Fee A	mount for Properties L	sted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 1,	165.00
Deposit	of Payment: Enclos Account r payment by deposit acco		eposit 🛛	accumt)	
(Enter 10	payment by deposit acco	Deposit Ac	can be charged to the account Number: on to charge additiona	# 13	-4365 No []
document	st of my knowledge and beliej . Charges to deposit accoun	the foregoing information are authorized, as indicated	n is true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true co	7
Mark H. Name of	Person Signing	- J. PHOLO	Signature		Date Signed

	 FORM PTO-1618 Expires 06/30/99 	A				t of Commerce
,	OMB 0651-0027				TRADE	ademark Office
			CC	ON FORM COVER SHE DNTINUATION DEMARKS ONLY	ET	
	nveying Party ter Additional Conv	eving Porty		nal names of conveying p	arties attached	-
Lin		tying raity			Execution Month Da	
	Name					
	Formerly					
	Individual	General Partners	ship 🔲 Li	mited Parnership	Corporation	Association
	Other					
	Citizenship/State of	f Incorporation/Organiz	zaiton			
	ceiving Party er Additional Recei	ving Party	Mark if addition	al names of receiving partie	es attached	
	Name					
	DBA/AKA/TA					
	Composed of					
	Address (line 1)					
	Address (line 2)					
	Address (line 3)					
	Individual	City General Partnersl	hip 🔲 Lir	State/Country mited Partnership	Zip Code If document to be recorded	is an assignment and the
	Corporation	Association			receiving party is not domi- an appointment of a domes	ciled in the United States,
	Other				be attached. (Designation a document from Assignmen	must be a separate
Ш	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				,
Tra	demark Application Enter either the T	Number(s) or Registra Trademark Application 1	ation Number(s) Number <u>or the</u> Regis	Mark : stration Number (DO NOT E	if additional numbers attac NTER BOTH numbers for to	hed he same property
		ark Application Num			Registration Number(s)	
	75/022,271			1,774,600	1,430,837	1,170,879
	74/727,671			1,735,596	1,432,666	1,152,096
[74/469,035			1,565,419	1,257,378	1,118,053
	74/436,489			1,485,933	1,203,323	1,069,263
	74/130,045			1,462,477	1,210,213	989,280
[1,441,613	1,152,098	905,030

1	ORM PTO-1618 Appires 06/30/99	1				ent of Commerce ———————————————————————————————————
	MB 0651-0027				TRAI	DEMARK
			CON	I FORM COVER SHEI TINUATION MARKS ONLY	ET	
	ying Party			l names of conveying pa	arties attached	
Enter A	Additional Conve	ying Party				ion Date
Na	ıme				Month	Day Year
Fo	ormerly					
	dividual	Congred Partners	shin 🗀 Limi	tod Parnarshin		A see viets on
inc	arviduai	General Partners	Limi	ted Parnership	Corporation	Association
Ot	her L					
Cit	tizenship/State of	Incorporation/Organiz	aiton			
	ing Party Additional Receiv	vina Party	Mark if additional	names of receiving partie	es attached	
Enter A		ing raity				
	Name					
DE	BA/AKA/TA					
Со	omposed of					
Ad	ldress (line 1)					
Ad	ldress (line 2)					
Ad	ldress (line 3)	City		SA-A-/CA		
☐ Inc	dividual	City General Partnersh	hip 🔲 Limit	State/Country red Partnership	Zip Cod If document to be record	led is an assignment and the
	rporation	Association			an appointment of a dor	miciled in the United States. nestic representative should
	her				be attached. (Designation document from Assignment from Assign	
	tizenship/State of corporation/Organ					
		Number(s) or Registra ademark Application 1		Mark ation Number (DO NOT E	if additional numbers at NTER BOTH numbers for	
	Tradema	ark Application Num	aber(s)		Registration Number	r(s)
				830,946		
Г				710,168		
				706,899		
				672,092		
				670,135		

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

On February 1, 1999, NationsBank, N.A. (now Bank of America, N.A.) recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office a notice of security interest in the trademarks purportedly assigned to Signal Investment & Management Co. by Thompson Medical Company, Inc. That security interest was recorded at Reel 1867, Frame 0198. The recorded notice included numerous trademarks not assigned to Signal Investment & Management Co. as identified in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"), which Marks continue to be held by Thompson Medical Company, Inc. The undersigned Bank of America, N.A. (successor in interest to NationsBank, N.A. and the "Secured Party"), has not assigned or otherwise disposed of any interest in the Marks.

The Secured Party hereby releases, effective as of December 21, 1998, for the benefit of Thompson Medical Company, Inc. any and all security interests and all other interests in the Marks.

Executed this 7th day of 6, 106 cr , 1999.

Secured Party:

Bank of America, N.A., successor in interest to NationsBank, N.A.

By: John J. armetery

Name: J. Schn i. Armetery

Title: Sence Vice fees. dent

Per L. Richey, SUP

DUR13242928 1

SCHEDULE A Thompson Medical Company, Inc. U.S. Trademarks

Pending Applications

Mark	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
MERITRIM	75/450,730	3/16/98
NATURE'S CONTROL	75/197,018	11/12/96
CALCIGUM	75/181,319	10/15/96
COUGH FREE	75/133,303	7/12/96
SLEEP TITE	75/125,315	6/25/96
PRIME OF LIFE FOR HER	75/110,063	5/28/96
SLEEP-WELL	75/096,357	4/29/96
NATURE'S SLEEP	75/066,941	3/4/96
ARTHRIMED	75/045,878	1/19/96
PRIME OF LIFE	75/022,271	11/16/95
FIBER-GELS	74/727,671	9/11/95
BETA LIFE	74/469,035	12/13/93
BREATHE FREE	74/436,489	9/17/93
PELLEX	74/130,045	1/14/91

Registered Trademarks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
ULTRA BURN	2,131,217	1/20/98
GINKOGIN	2,151,193	4/14/98
HEMORID	1,914,486	8/29/95
BEST DEFENSE	2,079,492	7/15/97
SLEEPINAL MEDICATED NIGHT TEA	1,808,757	12/7/93
CORTIZONE-10 (stylized)	1,803,595	11/9/93
SILK SOLUTION	1,737,479	12/1/92
BREATHE FREE	1,704,106	7/28/92
SLEEPINAL NIGHT TEA	1,692,379	6/9/92
EVERYTHING PLUS	1,774,600	6/1/93
LACTOGEST	1,735,596	11/24/92
QUICK PEP	1,565,419	11/14/89
TRIBIOTIC PLUS	1,485,933	4/26/88
ENDLICE	1,462,477	10/27/87
SLEEPWELL 2-NITE (stylized)	1,441,613	6/2/87
TRIBIOTIC	1,430,837	3/3/87
BAN SMOKE	1,432,666	3/17/87
TEMPO (stylized)	1,257,378	11/15/83
PROLAMINE	1,203,323	8/3/82
CONTROL	1,210,213	9/28/82
BRAN-SLIM (stylized)	1,152,098	4/28/81
COFFEE, TEA & A NEW ME	1,170,879	9/29/81
SLEEPINAL	1,152,096	4/28/81
ENCARE	1,118,053	5/15/79
TEMPO	1,069,263	7/12/77
CAFFEDRINE	989,280	7/30/74
AQUA-BAN	905,030	12/29/70
SILHOUETTE	830,946	6/27/67
CONTROL-30	710,168	1/24/61
DIAR-AID	706,899	11/8/60
NP-27	672,092	1/6/59
SLIM MINT	670,135	11/25/58

10/7/90

TRADEMARK REEL: 002032 FRAME: 0160

RECORDED: 02/03/2000